Children's Product Certificate

CPC Ref # TSNH00388098

Date of Issuance: Aug 30, 2021

Identification of the product:

Country of OriginCHINAIdentification of the U.S. importer or domestic manufacturer:Contact Person:FAY/JEWELCompany:KELLY TOYS HOLDING, LLCAddress:4811S. ALAMEDA STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90058Phone:68692466/68Contact Information for the individual maintaining records of test results:Contact Person:FAY/JEWELCompany:KELLY TOYS HOLDING, LLCAddress:4811S. ALAMEDA STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90058Email:Jewel Li < Jewel.Li@kellytoy.com.cn>Phone:68692466/68	Product Descriptio Manufacturer P.O. No. Style No.	In: 8" DISNEY CLASSIC SQUISHMALLOWS 6 ASST 12" DISNEY CLASSIC SQUISHMALLOWS 6 ASST 16" DISNEY CLASSIC SQUISHMALLOWS 6 ASST - VACUUM PACK 8" DISNEY MONSTER INC SQUISHMALLOWS 2 ASS;;T 12" DISNEY MONSTER INC SQUISHMALLOWS 2 ASST 16" DISNEY MONSTER INC SQUISHMALLOWS 2 ASST - VACUUM PACK ZAOZHUANG LONGKAI TOYS CO.,LTD PO# 9773, 9774, 9775,9776 SQK0889 SQK0896 SQK0937 SQDS21-PX1-8AST SQDS21-PX1-12AST SQDS21-PX1-16AST				
Contact Person:FAY/JEWELCompany:KELLY TOYS HOLDING, LLCAddress:4811S. ALAMEDA STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90058Phone:68692466/68Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results:Contact Person:FAY/JEWELCompany:KELLY TOYS HOLDING, LLCAddress:4811S. ALAMEDA STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90058Email:Jewel Li <jewel.li@kellytoy.com.cn>Phone:68692466/68</jewel.li@kellytoy.com.cn>	Country of Origin	CHINA				
Company:KELLY TOYS HOLDING, LLCAddress:4811S. ALAMEDA STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90058Phone:68692466/68Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results:Contact Person:FAY/JEWELCompany:KELLY TOYS HOLDING, LLCAddress:4811S. ALAMEDA STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90058Email:Jewel Li < Jewel.Li@kellytoy.com.cn>Phone:68692466/68						
Address:4811S. ALAMEDA STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90058Phone:68692466/68Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results:Contact Person:FAY/JEWELCompany:KELLY TOYS HOLDING, LLCAddress:4811S. ALAMEDA STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90058Email:Jewel Li < Jewel.Li@kellytoy.com.cn>Phone:68692466/68						
Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results:Contact Person:FAY/JEWELCompany:KELLY TOYS HOLDING, LLCAddress:4811S. ALAMEDA STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90058Email:Jewel Li < Jewel.Li@kellytoy.com.cn>Phone:68692466/68						
Contact Person:FAY/JEWELCompany:KELLY TOYS HOLDING, LLCAddress:4811S. ALAMEDA STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90058Email:Jewel Li < Jewel.Li@kellytoy.com.cn>Phone:68692466/68	Phone:	68692466/68				
Company:KELLY TOYS HOLDING, LLCAddress:4811S. ALAMEDA STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90058Email:Jewel Li < Jewel.Li@kellytoy.com.cn>Phone:68692466/68	Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results:					
Address:4811S. ALAMEDA STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90058Email:Jewel Li < Jewel.Li@kellytoy.com.cn>Phone:68692466/68						
Email:Jewel Li <jewel.li@kellytoy.com.cn>Phone:68692466/68</jewel.li@kellytoy.com.cn>						
Phone: 68692466/68						
Date and place where the product was manufactured:						

Manufactured place: ZAOZHANG,CHINA

<u>Citation to each CPSC product safety regulation and Date(s) and place when the product was tested:</u>

We hereby certify that the product contained within this shipment complies with all applicable children's product safety rules. The following rules are applicable to this product.

This certification is made solely on the basis of the instructions and/or information and materials supplied by applicant. Results and observations are only valid for the samples that were submitted to Intertek.

It is the applicant's responsibility to ensure the compliance. Intertek have aimed to conduct the Format Review on a diligent and careful basis and we do not accept any liability to you for any loss arising out of or in connection with this report, in contract, tort, by statute or otherwise, except in the event of our gross negligence or willful misconduct.

Children's Product Certificate

CPC Ref # TSNH00388098

Date of Issuance: Aug 30, 2021

Report No.	Children's Product Safety Rules	Date of Issuance	Location
TSNH00388098	 U.S. CFR Title 16 (CPSC Regulations) Mechanical and physical test - Sharp point, Sharp Edge, Small Part U.S. CFR title 16 (CPSC regulations) part 1500.3(c)(6)(vi) flammability test on rigid and pliable solids U.S. ASTM F963-17 Physical And Mechanical Tests U.S. ASTM F963-17 Flammability Test of Materials Other Than Textile Materials U.S. ASTM F963-17 section 4.3.5.2(2)(a)(b) for heavy metal elements test on non-surface coating material U.S. CPSIA 2008 title I, section 101 for total Lead content in non-surface coating materials (substrate) US 16 CFR Part 1307 for Prohibition of Children's Toys and Child Care Articles Containing Specified Phthalates CPSIA 2008 Section 103 Tracking Labels for Children Products 	Aug 30, 2021	Intertek Testing Services (Tianjin) Ltd. Qingdao Branch. Building 11, No.177, Zhuzhou Road, Laoshan District, Qingdao, China, 86 532 80993328

Note:

CPSA - Consumer Product Safety Act

CPSIA - Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act

Identify the CPSC-accepted third party: Lab ID: 1273



Intertek Testing Services (Tianjin) Ltd. Qingdao Branch. Building 11 No.177, Zhuzhou Road Laoshan District, Qingdao, China 86 532 80993328 <u>Carol.zang@intertek.com</u>

Authorized By : For Intertek Testing Services (Tianjin) Ltd. Qingdao Branch.

David Zhang Senior Manager

It is the applicant's responsibility to ensure the compliance. Intertek have aimed to conduct the Format Review on a diligent and careful basis and we do not accept any liability to you for any loss arising out of or in connection with this report, in contract, tort, by statute or otherwise, except in the event of our gross negligence or willful misconduct.

This certification is made solely on the basis of the instructions and/or information and materials supplied by applicant. Results and observations are only valid for the samples that were submitted to Intertek.